

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/

*106107*

/DU/M- 57 (2022-2023)

dated

*23/5/2022*

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION**

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work  
"Repair of WC and other misc. work in flat C-99 at Reids Line Colony, University of Delhi. 'So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on

*11/6/2022*

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	1	each	5421.50	5421.50
2	Dismantling W.C. Pan of all sizes including disposal of dismantled materials i/c malba all complete as per directions of Engineer-in- Charge.	1	each	96.00	96.00
3	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.2	cum	1072.80	214.56
4	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	1	each	668.15	668.15
5	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	2	sqm	926.90	1853.80
6	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	552.35	2209.40
7	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	3	each	532.00	1596.00
8	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	2	each	87.70	175.40
9	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	3	each	72.82	218.46
10	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	1	each	1283.05	1283.05
11	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball 15 mm nominal bore, 105 mm long, weighing not less than 138 gms	1	each	191.55	191.55
12	Cleaning of PVC water storage tank and checking the water supply line and connections for giving proper supply of the water to the user	1	Nos.	329.00	329.00
13	P/F PVC water storage tank cover 500 to 1000 ltr capacity with locking arrangement etc complete	1	Nos.	410.00	410.00
14	Repair of door window i/c taking out, P/F hinges, tower bolts, handles and repair wherever required & refixing the same complete in all respect as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	2	each	469.00	938.00
15	P/F aluminium pipe/ curtain rods with brackets / side funnels of size upto 32 mm dia pipe (heavy type) with necessary screws etc all complete.	6	metre	488.00	2928.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>18532.87</b>
				<b>Say</b>	<b>18533.00</b>

**Condition:**

- The work should be completed in 5 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of **Rs.18533/-**

*sd/-*  
Assistant Engineer

**Undertaking:**

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

**Copy to:-**

- Sh. K.P. Joseph , J.E. (C)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

*sd/-*  
Assistant Engineer